$29,233

:

Stage I: $8,274

Stage II: $8,195

Stage III: $4,890

Stage IV: $5,868

Additional Workup Costs:
$4,228

$31,455

MCED + SoC

$33,353

Stage II: $5,960

Stage I: $6,105

Stage III: $6,024

Stage IV: $11,144

Additional Workup Costs:
$4,120

SoC

Note: Total cancer treatment costs were $2,006 lower in the MCED + SoC arm vs. SoC alone. Screening costs (not shown) were $9,310,
$18,833, and $2,651 for the MCED + SoC arm at a $50,000 threshold, the MCED + SoC arm at the $150,000 threshold, and the SoC arm,
respectively.
Abbreviations: MCED = multi-cancer early detection; SoC = standard of care

 { Testing with MCED increased life years and quality-adjusted life years (QALY) by 0.10
and 0.10, respectively, for older individuals.

 { Due to the consideration of overdiagnosis, 258 additional cancers were detected
with MCED plus SoC vs. SoC alone, of which 87.0% were diagnosed in stages I and
II.

Figure 3. Tornado Diagram Exploring Effects of Variations in Parameters on VBP

$709

Dwell time (fast)

Cancer incidence
(±20%)

MCED test sensitivity
(-20%)

Dwell time (slow)

Dwell time (medium)

Total cancer treatment
costs (±20%)

Compliance
(80%/100%)

$572

$579

$644

$686 $774

$797

$778

$755

$889

$877

$1,397

$1,407

$1,546

$1,815$1,727

$1,720

$1,96
9

$1,906

$1,830

$2,147

$2,119

Low

High

$200 $400 $600 $800 $1,000 $1,200

VBP

$1,400 $1,600 $1,800 $2,000 $2,200

$730 ($50,000 threshold) $1,771 ($150,000 threshold)

Note: Results of variations of the following parameters are not shown in the diagram due to minimal impact on VBP: disutility for false-
positive workups, disutility due to cancer, and false-positive workup costs. Dwell time is cancer- and stage-specific and is defined as the
time to progression between two subsequent stages of cancer.
Abbreviation: MCED = multi-cancer early detection; VBP = value-based price

 { The VBP for an MCED test ranged from $730/test to $1,771/test, at willingness-to-pay
(WTP) thresholds of $50,000/QALY to $150,000/QALY, respectively.